
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
~J!llf> . 7'\-iJ;li~~ 

5 6 
60 

61 

47 

~ 

5 

1 7. 59 

1 8 

1 9 

l 

56 

49 

~51 

~50 

48 
1 

0 

38 39 

8 9 

~11 · 53 

~ 6 7 

~_k 

62 

~23 
• 63 · 64 

42 

.. 

44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



nF.~.-~'Q _ -~OTF: ___ ~,~m: ~o, _______ __ -~ y. _s_ LR._I_ ~ _r_ ~ j>_N ______ _ __ _ _ _ t __ , _ -~- _ L ___ ____ 99· __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 <OJ 
5 ~02 
6 ~02 
1 ~02 
8 ~02 
9 ;o2 

10 ~02 
)) ;r02 
12 <O J 
13 
11 
15 
Hi 
17 ~ ll 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 .os 

SS·41 10815 ~SP 

JOG-02902 
101-01004 
SS-4110815-SP 
SS~G I I1 1 40-SP 
D2llt· 5b!'HWO 
SS -4120615-SP 
I I 0-4-405-4 
SS-4120615-SP 
WT-0530002-KS 
22t1-!i1803 
TA-0490601 -flO 
TA-1250406-RO 
226-20900 
TA-0750704-RO 
SS-4150!JIS ·SP 
228- 10105 
226-02403 
S.\-3090610-Sr 
226-()2254 
SS-4121015 -SP 
TA- 1250406-RO 
110-J$7()2 
SS-8 120740-Sr 

SCREii 11iG4·~0 L=S 
SLIDE PLAT£ 
GASKET 
SCRER I 1/64·40 L~S 
SCRRK l l iG·~- ·~0 L=l l 
CORD HOLDER, CARtE 
SCREK 3/16 · 28 L=6 
GROUND WI RE ASM . 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~G 
TOOTHED WASHER b=S. 3 
ROBBtR PLUG 
PUJG U=4.9X5 .5 1.~6 
RUUUER I'UIG 0= I 2. 5 L~4 
CAP 
RUSBER PLUG 
SCREK 15/G4·1S L 9 
THREAD TAAE•UP LE\'t:R OIL GUARD 
T.\KE-tP L&VER OJL GUARD, S 
SCREK 9/64-40 L~G 
t"ACI:: f'l.AT£ ASil. 
SCREM 3/16 -28 L~ IO 
RUBB~.R Pl.UG D- 12. 5 '-"'~ 

f.H.u;r 

l.f:f''r 

32 
33 
3< 
35 

226-02304 I)LAT£ 

36 
37 
38 
39 

42 
<3 
44 

SS-91 10•160 -CP SCREW 11/64-40 J.n4 
~01 226· 02106 .\UXfUARY COVER 

SS-20907 10 -SP SCREW 9/64 -40 L.,.7 
SS-6090630-SP StREW 97M-40 C=6 
SS-2 110920-TI' SCREW lli64-40 L~S . S 

.!!03 226•01058 BED SJ.IOe LEFT, ASJ(., A 
+!04 226· 50857 BED SJ.ID~ ASK., A 

~-~ 
•03 226-00555 
~o~ 226-S03S2 
~01 81 110-05l · OAO 

7r.-----"-"'---.;~~~~--~ 

62 
63 
64 
65 
(it; 

TA • 1250-406-RO 
112112-555-000 

100-04109 
~II CR-3002001 -AI 
~12 CR-3002001-01 
tl2 CR-3002000-UI 

SOTE ()£no) 

GROUND 
SAI'ETY LABEL . . 3 (SMALL) . 
SAn:TY LABEL, J(SJW.L). 
w\B£L(J6) 
1\TttNtiOR SEAL 

~OJ .. • fOR LJJ-3178 
.1,102 .. • fOR LIJ- 3178-7 
~03 .. . SELF-CT IV£ rART FOR LH-3178 
104 .. . SE~tcfiVE t•,IRt fO~ ~11-311&-7 
.!,!05 .• • EXCHANGING GAUG& PART fOR LH ·3l78 

(SEF. P,27, 28) 
.;06 .. • EXOIANG I NG GAUGE PART J'OR Lfl-

li78·7(SEE P.27, 28) 
~01 .. . t'OR Llt 4 3178-7 -inl. -wo. -ou 
; OS .. . roR OPTIONAL !'ART 
#09 .. • f()R r.OWESTIC \\SF. , .!£ 
~10 .. . EXCEPT fOR JF. 
it 11 .. • t:<c.EPT DOKESTI C 4 .IF. 
<12 .. . FOR OOJJESTIC USE 
~13 ... ~'OR JE 

t'-' ~)'' II/G4M40 L=S 
V}'{9 
·;}. 1~1·' 1~!1 

i'' *'' JJ/64·40 L~s 
'i:?.1}' 11/G·t-~0 1.- 11 
:.-F· F3t;579' !. 

i'' *'' 3/16-28 L=G 
7-;'(:J-}' 1"~ 

i'' ·~- 3/16-28 1-~6 
t~.':t%9 ' It.?. 0 .. 5.3 
a9F" ?Y 771'\'fy7' {1'Ft99¥J 
};ttY fi=4.9X5.5 (.=6 
}~tY o~J2.5 L~4 
1-'/T -\.:!);t%YtT 
}~tY 
t~~.' ,f.}' lt./t4-2S c ... g 
1Yt' ,~,· •(jj~· V) 
j~t· '/2 '~' !)!•' '/ s 
\',(..~)·' 9/64-40 L~6 
)'l'li'~(?~) 
f-..' ]J' 3!16 -28 L=IO 

D 12 . 5 L- 4 

*~' ;m.~~.· -
"M:i~''' 9/64-40 L=-7 
EH~·· 9;64-40 L=G 
>"J,f7~,- 11 I,=S.S 
;(II.' ~ -i:ll(t:ll ' 

nt· Y7"' ·' 3('·~~) 
]>t' }7"' J 1(''~9) 
.,,,,1,,{)-~(16) 

5 
I 
I 
3 
3 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
3 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

• 2 
2 
2 
I 

I 
2 
I 
2 

I 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE- UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

J:.fill . .7Cf'll . *Uillll~ 

1 9 

1 3 

31 

69 
6 e--=::.j 

r 
63 57 

~ 
72 

~ ~ 
57 

A-s 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RI:F. NO 

I 
2 
3 

' 
1 
a 
t 

12 
13 
I •I 

22 
23 
24 
2$ 

21 
24 
2'.1 

37 
lS 
J!) 

52 
53 
5< 
55 .. 
57 
S3 
59 
60 
lll 
GZ 
63 
64 
65 
tG 

" GB 
G9 
70 
1i 
72 
73 
14 
75 
n 
7T 
13 
79 

. ~O"fE •. .. ~A-~ ~~ ___ ••••••• ~ _!:. S. ~ _R _I_ r .T. ~ _(). N_ ••••••••••• t •• ? •• ~- • f. ...... _ 9tL _ 

ZZG-0$3$$ 
226-0$301 
01·2020000·00 

CQ-2520000·00 
228·10907 
226·0>406 

22G· OGJO'i' 
1!.1210•S2G· OAO 

· 5050000·00 

, 
SI214-019·000 
SS·GEiGll IO· SP 
22G 04503 

226·51553 
226·51509 
¥4002 110·000 

SS-3151550-SP 
S.S-61 11!10-SP 
tP -O.fSO!Ol·SO 

SS·SGSOSIO· lP 
2.26·04003 
226-04904 
226-04300 

$02 116-&IGO& 

:03 

~03 

:01 
:oz 
:os 
~or. 

:04 
:04 

.;o7 
:o6 
:07 

SS-7120760•SP 
2:26·06552 
226·06503 

8143S·512·JOO 
226·07303 
2Z6·07402 
226·07006 
S:S-&152440·SP 
SD- 0870601 · SP 
liS 61504JO·SP 
226 · 07 105 
226 ~07204 

SS ~GIZh:dO·ll' 
S14 l i -OS I -OOO 
SS- 7090910-SP 
R J.'t 12· 05 I •000 
22G -05'i0l 
226-0~701 
SS-6060510-TP 
226-06003 
126-51905 
101-46054 
EiiP • 501:1&2 I 00 
226·06300 
226-22.01 
226·22351 
226-22302 
6T-0&30520·ZO 
IIC-2005013·00 
KDP•50081400 
MC·Z005009-00 

MOTf. li.!.:G) 

111RFJ.O TAI£•1'1' LI.''&R Plft ASM. 
lli<W T AI£ ·liP 1.£\'fJt PI~ 
OIL IICl 
OIL IIC& 
lli<W TAl£ 

OIL •ICl 
RUBBER PLUG 
TAXE-UP Lf.VT.R Tl!RUST PI~ 

j)t' , ,.,. ,(ll) 
i)t' >ttU' f ,, ,, 
~)~ 

7}t," };t" .lt~ 
ht' ~~1·W ,. ? 

I 
(I) 

(0 .«) 
(0 .0<) 

I 

(0 
( 

---------------------?')n'~~ .-~r---------~o~.o~l--/64-zs L·S 2 

s :) 11 
SPROC~L,' RING 
SCRL'W 1/ 4· 40 1,,. 11 
IL\'D ~JJW. 

HASO 101Er.t. 
IW<O lOIEtL 
CHERATOR ROTOR 

UPPER SPROCKET 
TiliNG BELT 
SPR15CK£T lHrtFX 
SCREW 3/16·28 La 7.0 
ftf.EDIJ! IAR PRAl! A$0 , 

I.<SIJF.R 17. IX21ll. 5 
SCSIJIIIG 
8[!SHING 
R£AR ARr 
SCRtw IS/St-28 L•2l . S 
HlMGt: SCIU)I 0• 3, '1l H-.. 6,0 
KUT 15/6<·23 
DRIVING ROD 
DRIVING .<RI 
SCREJ 3/16-ZS L• IG.t 
NEEDLE BAR COM~~;CTION 
SCRL11 9/G< · <0 1,• 8. 6 
fEU!' 
N£t DI,r. BAR GU I OR BLOCK C 
NEt.DLE B.\R GUIDE PCAIE 
SCREif 3/32•50 1..•4.5 
NF.f.OLE BAR 
litt:DLE liAR 
NEEDLE CJ.AlP ASM. 
NFJ!Ol.'E '61'15 U I 

1/ 4. 

OIL GUARD RUUI!l! 
SYOCIO ntJGt 
SDISOI! SUI't'ORT SIIAI'T ASIC. 
SEIISlllt SUPPORT SllAFT 
IIOCDER CXJ\l£1 
)Ef.DLt 134 <MI30 
I'EEDLt OPXS I 14 
~ttDLt 134 tO 

PO I ... FOR LH•3173 
102 ... FOR Lll· 3178·7 
:03 ... SI:I.tCTIVf. PAr<T 
:tO~ .• ,OPTION P1\RTS 
:005., . ~'OR TYPE G 
~OG. , ,t'OI~ ·rn•E S 
~07 ... FOR Tilt DF.ST I ~AT! OS 
~OS . . . t:.XCif,\NGIMO GAUC:F. PART FOR LH·3178 

(SRf. P. 27, ~8) 

~9*' ?:17}?1l1~' (tJ/\' ~f}) I 
.MU'- ?1i·?'l:'} ?t I 

"'' (0.03) 

I<J>· 15/14·28 L-15 
<YJ>' 11/14·40 L•IZ 

~,.? 

~UT 0~)'~ 

~H'd'll.' ·~ 
llll"b'•F{vll¥.72) 
• • tj))' 3/16·23 ~7 
~u· "w 'r f(tw "~'' 
~u· tJW tJ' f UW 'H) 

l-1' ,..,. ,. •• p 1.5 
•n· ?J?I' ?Y nut< 
~u· ,,,~. ,,. ,,.~,. "'*. u, ... tJI)1' ');' 
b1}' t5/G4 28 L·2T." 
~ :4~·· 0•3. 73 11 .. 6 
U1b1t1~ 1$/G4 ·23 ,,.. ,.,~-, .. ~-
,, •. ?3W ?1?9?i' 
£7?-f' 3/16· 28 L lt.t 
Mi' ·~·~ 
VJt'c?~,. !1/04· •10 l,e$,5 
,~~.~•· ·J·~ :ru~ 
A9$"?7>i{biJ' V(b?A9t, )C 
,~~.9J· ?7!111'11' :t(6§r.' 9HJ 
t;n· 3/32• 5G L._4 ,G 

''*'? .,.. ?({fl!1l) 
•W ~ 1/4 ?4 
"' DPXS dl >t· t>"l (UA' II>) 
'>IU>J>,. 
f>)>1Ui lY1!'() 
f>)>1\f1JY 1 
t"Jx}/.1·7" 
,, 13< 130 
,., DPX5 :14 
,., )1~11 134 NMto 

LH· ll78}!1 
Lll · 3178 · 7111 
;e !'IIJI·~ 
7t /~ 3 !I 1r.6h 
Gl±~ 
SII:Nl 
lii~Ji!l»l 
Lll· 3178Jll!( J!1 '/- :;1 l!llhb 
( P . 27, 281'(. -'!)~S:I!'J f~ P. 

I 

I 
4 
I 
2 

I 
2 
I 

2 
2 
I 
I 

2 
4 
I 
I 
I 
z 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS 
;'f;~"fl}\jf~ 

1 . 41 

r --
1 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

35 

1 

23 
22 

I 2 8 I 
I I ----------------------1-------------

39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\Ef:._HQ _ .J!OTE. ___ ~"!': ~o: _____ ____ -~ .!=.s. LR_,_ r _r_! _o_N_ ____ ______ .t. _ ~ _ -~- _ L _______ 9t1 __ 

I ~02 226-18557 THR~~D TENSION -~M. ·Hf3?,(?~)G I 
2 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SI'RI~G A 1H9/\' -*A ( I) 
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1H9"'-* ,. ? (I) 
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN. A f~3~Jit':t(A) (I) 
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B f~~-'Jit':t(B) (I) 
6 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LtVtR 1~~~M~ ( I) 
7 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D~4. 7 11=2. 8 ~·:t.W D=4.7 11=2.8 (2) 
8 NS-6110310-SP ~UT 11/64·40 0,~?71~ 11/64-40 (2) 
9 226-18052 TENS I ON BASE PLATE ASM. 1H3?N9(7,J' ~) ( I) 

10 101 -24204 THREAD TENS I ON POST, A jl' { l{~i"~·,t· · A ( I) 
I I 107-41106 flllST Tll fdtAIJ TENS I ON PLATE ;· 1 mHa?IH7 (4) 
12 ~01 110-45 101 Til READ TENS I ON SPR ING jl'{{f 1~f3?'"' * (2) 
13 #02 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING ;· 1 {f fH3')'"' * (2) 
14 110-72402 THREAD TENS I ON NUT J!' { 1 1~fs?,. t1l• (2) 
15 101-24303 THREAD TENS I ON POST, B jl' {l{~f3·'i' · B ( 1) 
16 83126-012-000 Tl!READ TENSl ON D 1 SK fH3-'f7 (4) 
17 226-17906 TKRI:AD TENSION DISK PRESSER fH3?~t7ttl (2) 
18 ~OJ 83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRIKG fH3-'"' .i A ( 2) 
19 ~02 83114-232-000 TKREAD TE~SION SPRING ofH3-) ,.. i ( 2) 
20 83112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ,.. * T ~n~ (2) 
21 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE Hfs?}':rv~ (ri) (2) 
22 226-17807 NUT 1H9~>' *'' ?71~ (I) 
23 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ·H~Y~>' .U7 (1) 
24 83141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR -~~~91>' '* 7'd1t1l (I) 
25 226-18904 SET SCREW 1H9n' ~~7~~.w (I) 
26 226-18904 SET SCREW {H91\' 'h7~Jih' (I) 
27 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L• 4.6 ~~t71}'' 9/64·40 L•4.6 ( I) 
28 B3138-527-000 ADJUST! NG PLAH B 1~~911' * f3-t119 B (I) 
29 226-17609 THREAD TENS ION l'OST {H911' *~W 9' { (I) 
30 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 1H9"' *B ( 1) 
31 1!3137-527-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 1H911'; 7:tf1 ?~ (2) 
32 83139-527-000 COLLAR f~H"'l }'' ?:b7· (l) 
33 83142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE fH911'l 7:ttf19 (I) 
34 83143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD -lH~"· l :b1~· ~·1r? (I) 
35 106-97506 THREAD TEMSIOH BRACKET. A -(~~~"-; fs?t1o{9(A) (I) 
36 SS- 4110615-SP SCIU:II' 11/64·40 1.~6 t~·J~,. 11/64-40 L=6 (I) 
37 WP-0501016-SD IVASHER 5XI0.5XI t?f·~· i 5XI0.5Xl (1) 
38 1!03 83128-520-000 TENSION SPRING 1H911' i I 
39 1103 228-35805 TENSION SPRING(RIGHT) 0.8 fH9"' H~~· )0.8 1 
40 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L• 6 t,· i~' 3/16·28 L•6 2 
41 #01 226-18060 THREAD TENS ION ASM., S 1H3~~(?~)s I 

NOTE 011iil) #0 1 ... FOR TYPES s fl: :1\ll ffl 
#02 ... FOR TYP£ G Gft .1;'1!/fJ 
#03 ... OPTION !'ARTS ;:1' :1 'l 9 :,.0 ll!l o\1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~·Tflltfl!J-1*-

35 

36 

37 

52 

53 

7 1 

90 

~ 87 

~89 

6 -~ 
61~57f. 
62-8 

• 

56--Q 
59-d 

~l 60 

® ®-95 

45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RtlF. ~0 NOT£ PAKl' NO. D f: S C R I r T I 0 N t ~ ~ ; Qt y . . ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I 
2 
3 

' 

4S 

47 
1& 
49 

'" al 
52 
53 
51 
55 
56 
57 

i'i02 
;';01 

'"' ~05 
t<Jl 

~0 I 
.CO?. 
t O I 
;02 

-61323· 051 ·0(}0 
i26·HIOJ 
101·})201 
SK-3095301 -()A 
228-12952 
22S· l260G 
?.?.I:H 9106 
22a-1zso7 
223· 19007 
SS·701SlO~SJ• 
226 ~ 15151 

OII. WIC:K 
CR.\~S: SCRf.ll S1UD 
OPt:h' fNG LE\1U CR!..'\K 
SUT i l/64 ·40 . 
OPt to I NG LE\'ER C!l.!u'1K PIN 
l iiRLIST W.\$Uf.R, R 
1HRUST 'H'ASAER , F 
NttDL.E BI::ARING 9, 5?.5X9, $2 
BUSI\11\G 
HOO~ SHAFT S.\DDLt. u:n 
HOQii. S!!Ar:T Si\DJU.t. u:n 
HOOK SIIAF'f S>.bD!.t , RJ(ill1 
HOOK S!IAFT SADDlt. RJCHT" 
St.lttW 11/G!\·40 t=HI 
f<UBBCR fU:SHlNC • ...SM . 

. B 

:01 ... FOR 1.11· 31 73 
~02 .. . FOR LH· 3173·1 
l'03.,. Sf.U:C'fiVE I'ART 
1i'01 ••• Sf.U:CTIV£ PART F'OR 1.11·317$ 
~05 ... S£LJ:CTTV£ PART F'OR 1.11·317$- i' 
li'OI.i., .OPT lOS 1'/I.RT$ 
:t0'1 • •• &XCH.-\ IiG I li(; CAt:(;{; I• ART 

(SCC P. 27.28) 
l(_l~:: , ft)R ~B·~!7{1 1 !A ~ !~ 

:1~:b' .. 7'111 ?7/?t'} 
:l»:.r v7'1H'l7' (H:.)' •) 
P1~:7f1} 11/6<1 · ·10 

n 
HJ'/f 'l T':IH?T' ,. ? 
bliY ? } ' 3t':t::M:t.-.· ~J B 
tl>)•IJ?9'PJ.I. ;(j;t\{' l A 
!:·F /Ill.' .,,'l'r 9.5ZSX9 .52 »•·}" ?'9'1#&(,., • ., ,xu· .. 
!I:;}· :7~· <<t~· 1lt:t,r v 
.-rH?t' •w :7~· 1( i:~ - ~ )t:ttt· 
b>)' ?~' {( H ' )U~' 'l 
{}.\~!' '(~' 'J'J' {(~If )i'.fb' > 
'i.ttn~·· ll}li~ ·'IO Ls l8 
:I',\ ')' ,.,, 0"?3' .,} 
»~~··'/I!.' ,\:r 
))>"} .. 'J~' {'!~ 

0 

I 
I 
I 
2 
4 

G 

2 
2 
2 , 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
)! 1) IJ!l (,f; 

1 /·1 
' 

I 3 

~ I ' 

. ""' I ~ 2 • 

54~ 
4 5 I 

~~ 24 

........... 

........... 
• 

........... 

22 
48 

49 

16 

"---. 
1 8 

v,.. T' 
19 ~ 

28·27 

20 29 

21 ~ 
~ 

25 

I 

56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP. ~'0 NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T 1 0 N t ; ~ 1 Qty - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - -- ---------. -----. --------- -- - . - - - - -
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
[[ 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
IS 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

SS-6090670-TI' 
n6-IOI09 
RE-0500000 -KO 
nG-Iozos 
SD-0800422- CP 
226-10000 
SS-7121-tiO · SP 
226-10307 
226-10604 

#01 226-52101 
CS-102121A-Sii 
SS-8660610-TP 
101-08009 
RE-0900000-KO 
SS-7120910 -SP 
226- (0505 
R0-0922702-00 
110-09909 
Bll48· 555-000 
110-52701 
II0-71909 
CQ-2520000-00 
SS· 6121860 · SP 
226· 10·106 
SS-4110815-SI' 
226· 09200 

•O•I 226 -09002 
!:05 226-52002 

1110-SP 

-09754 
226 -09705 
101 · 07902 
SS · 9151·HO· CP 
WP· 06Z1016· SD 
RE· 05007li · KP 
11160•1· 012· 000 ·A 
SM · 8050502· TI' 
226 · 09408 
NS -6080210-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 
Bl603·512·000 
SS-7111310-TP 
101-06102 
SS-815IIb0-SP 
CS-1471218-SII 
SS-8660530-TP 
BT-0500300· EA 
SS ·71 10910· SP 
103-1 ssos 
226-09606 
226-09309 
NS · 6680320· SP 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
103· 15208 
103-15455 
SS· 7 11 0510· SP 
Bl633-470-000 
B16S!H7o-ooo 

NOTE (i£3~) 

SCRL"W 9/64-40 L=6 
ROD PI~ 
E-RI~G 
FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
HINGE SCI!!:W 0• 8 II• 1 . 2 
FEeD REGOO'I'OR 
SCR~:W 3/16· 28 1.• 14 
FEED REGULATOR SPRING 
REVERS!: Ff.ED SiiAf1' 
REVERS!: l'f:ED SIIA!"'l' 
THRUST COJ.LAR ASN. D=l0.2 W=IZ 
SCR!:W 1/4·40 L=6 
011. SEAL 
E·RING 9 
SGRL"W 3/16-28 L=9 
REVERSE FI:ED coNTROl. I.EVF.R 
RUBBER RI~G 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
FEED DIAL 
OIL WICK 
SCRL"W 3/16· 28 L• l8 
SPRI ~G Bll~CKET 
SGR!:W 11/64-40 L=8 
FEED IWCK SHAFT COSNECfiSG ROD 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CA.~. B 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC C.-llol 
SCR!:W 1.= II 

NEEDLE BEARING B 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW 

FEED BAR AS~ . 

fEED BAR 
I'E£0 MR FORK 
SCREW 15/64· 28 L• l4 
lUSHER G.2Xl3XI 
SNAP RING 5 
FEED BAR SHAf"f 
SCREW M5 1...=5 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
NOT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8·44 ~=18 .0 
PEED ROCKF.R 
SCREW 11/64 · 40 ~= 12 .8 
BUSHING 
SCRF.VI 15/G·\ -2& L;. JO.~ 
TIIRUST COI.I.AR ASM. D=l4.72 W=l 
SCREW 1/4·40 ~= 4.5 
OIL TUB£ 
SCREW 11/64· 40 ~·8.5 
ri:AT!: 
n;EO DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK. S 
f'oED ROCKER SIWT CRA~K 
NUT 9/32 · 28 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
nJ NG& SCR!$ D• 9 "" 1 
FEED ROCK CO~NECTI NG ROD 
FEV.D DRIVING ROCKER ASM . 
SCRJ>W 11/64· 40 L=5 
STOPPf.R PI.ATE 
PIN 

liOI .. . FOR LH-3178-7-WB, ·OB 
li02 .. . EXCIIANGI~G GAUGE PART FOR LH-3178 

(SEE P.27,28) 
a03 .. . EXCIIANGI~G GAUGE PART FOR LII· 

3178-7(SEE P.27, 28) 
a04 .. . FOR LH -3178 
#05 .. . FOR LH-3178-7 

t7*~- 9/64-40 L=6 
tntn~t'r 1t· , 
[~· ~f~? 5 
·~9f3~t'"''" 
?' Y.W D=8 H=4. 2 
mt.9m''i 
V!.t7W 3/16-28 L=l4 
t~9fa9t'~· 1 ,,. * 
,. t~H9~,· - Y ~({H9;1}) 
~- tU~9~,- - Y ~( 1H9,~) 
mm n=1o.2 w-12 ~~ 
f~~~- 1/< --10 1.• 6 
~-~·~i99W -~·~Mr.~--~ 
r.~ · 9f~9 9 
<~t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
Jf H1~9!rl\' -
09~;~ · 
i~913~t'W 
~?' f3-t' t·~,· ~ 
~?' f3~t' t' ~ mnu 
.;i~!f 
t7~Y 3!16-28 L=l8 
~?91•~,,~.{''*9~ 
t·· ~,. lli64-40 1.=8 
U,.,U?911,.F" 
X1•1t?9~.\ B 
X{•{t99~~ 
~7-?:'r , ..... 

=-V ~ ,. 7'Y?' B 
~· 3-~· x?9 ~?J' • 
"';mn.~f 

~?9~· 
t?9~'{ 
t~9,'{7,.~ 
"'~~~· f, f 15/64-28 1.=14 
E7Y'»' ~ 6.2X13XI 
u~· ~f~v 5 
t~9~· {'' ~ 
~)tn· 

X1•1~?9,.~ 

~;l( .d·' 15/64-28 1=10.5 
~5~f9~ D=l4 . 72 1\'=12 ?< 
}~?.}' 1/4-40 1=4.5 
91t51~f.1-T 

~~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=S. 5 
*~9 !'3~1:7~'17; 
t?91•~,,~{~9)' ; s 
;.:{,.,1t?9"Jf 
01~?t'f 9/32-28 
t;W 3!16-28 L=l5.5 
31· ~,jt$1' D=9 N=7 
;(J,'J\1t?9 1.<~7?»~ 
~~9139.,~{ ?• 
Ut7~,. ll/64·40 I.= 5 
~?~13-t,~{ ??{~ 

1.11·3178-7-WS. · OB!fl 
Lll-3178/11 ~11,1 '/- Vl'.lll.l. 
(27,28--<-V:::'$JI«'F~•'·) 
Lll-3178-7 }II~ Jl,ltj- yg~ 1,1, 
(21 ,28--<-V:::'$JI«'F~•'·) 
LII -3178}11 
1.11-3178-7/ll 

2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
( 

(2) 
I 
I 
2 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

0.26 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 
2 

I 
( I ) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
2 

( 4) 
0.09 

4 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. PRESSER BAR & 'J'ENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
.flll ~ A-1$ · .~WP {> il.l B!l(,l\ 

3 

1 

0 

1 1 

q 
37~ ! 42 

I 45 
1---43 

' 

I 22 

• 

I 
' 

l--.J 

1 5 

1 7 

16--1 

~ 
35 ~ 

34 

25 

28 31 r 
33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lt_E~. -~~ __ ~0!'£. .•• rWr ~0, •••••••••• ~ ,!:_ S_ ~ _R _!_ f _T_ ~ 9 _N ____ • _______ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j_ _______ 9t,V __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

110-71800 HAND UHER 
B1521 · 555· 000 SCREIV 
R0-0371801 -00 RUBBER RING 
110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM . 
110 -06350 HA~D LIFTER LIKK 
110· 06202 LIFTING LEVER 
110-07309 £-lUNG 
RE-0500000-KO £-RI NG 
226 -08103 LIFT! NG LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
110-06509 LINK SHAFT 
RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
110-07 101 HINGE SCRE\V 
SD -0720332-SP HINGE SCREIV D= 7 .24 II= 3 .3 
110-07002 LI FTI NG LEVER LINK 
101-25201 CONNECTING ROD , VERTICAL 
Sll-0600322-SD HINGE SCREIV D=6 H=3. 2 
RE-0500000-KO E· RING 
lJ 0- 18207 TENS ION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 
I I 0- 181 08 TENS I ON il£LEASE SIIAI"T 

#0 I 226 • 171 04 TENS I ON REWASE PLATE 
#02 226- 54958 TENS ION RELEASE PLAl'E ASM . 

226-1710<1 TENS ION RELEASE PLATE 
113-94509 WI RE CABLE 
226 -54909 WI RE TUBE 
03 I 59-555 · BOO SET SCilEIV 

#02 NS-66203 10-SP NUT 3/ 16· 32 
#02 D3 164· 555· BOO OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
#02 SS-41 10715-SP SCilEW I 1/64-40 L=7 
#02 D3163 -555-B00-A FLEX IBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 
#02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 
#02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER 
#02 SS-41 11015-SP SCREW 11 /64 · 40 L=1 0 

226-17005 PUSH BAR 
PS -0600502-KP SPRING PIN 
110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
110 -71701 NUT 
B1510-227-000 PRESSER GU IDE Bt\R 
81505-227 -TOO · A PRESSER SPRING T 
B 150 1· 581 - 000 Pil~SSER BAR 
226-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SS-8660810-Tl' SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 
BI502-541 - 000 PRESSER BAR BUSHI NG, LOWER 

#O:l 228-16755 PRESS Ell FOOT ASM. I /4" 
SS-7090910-Tl' .SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8 .5 

1102 SS-4110515-SP SCREIV ll/64-40 L=5 

NOTE (fl'iftl) #0 1 . . . FOR 111-3178 
#02 . . . !•'OR Lll-3178-7 
#03 . . . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART 

(SEE P. 27, 28 ) 

.HIY}' W - I 

.HI77' W - }~t~· I 
09~? ' I 
tti7t'~A ?~ I 
t t ' H' 3Jl);' ?( ?~ ) I 
t~7?' 9~? ?~ (I ) 
t~77' 1~ (I ) 
t''7?' 9~? E9~?' (I) 
Ei0}~9 5 ( I) 
tf 77· n~· 9 ( I) 
tif7t' Y'I~W 1J 2 
f;~· !I}M 5 2 
tf 71' 3Jt· ?:W I 
!J' ~:1-J' D=7. 24 11=3. 3 I 
n · 7'!' 9:-1 1 
t,. n· ~ Y11t.· - 1 
;.· ';.]W D=6 11=3. 2 1 
E~· !J].;(9 5 3 
1~.1j(,~{J! H' '"' * 1 
{}.1i(,~{!J~'IJ I 
97.1i!,M!J I 
97.1!;~1~(7~) 1 
'7.1k~1~ ( I ) 
Y{'\'- 'J-T f; ( 'J/'J' ~ ) ( I ) 
Y1t-f~-7· (I) 
Y{\'- t1}*~· (l) 
D7tl?77~ 3/16 -32 2 
y;!J-tti 2 
t~· W 11/64-40 L=7 1 
7~~~T k ~ 911J!' 1 1 
t,· ~,. 11/64-40 L= 12 2 
h9.t;f]'~;t')'l 1 
7, . ?.Y' I 1/64 -40 L=10 1 
r7~:b7t'*' ~ 1 
-;.r 9:t7· t • ~ 1 
.Hx f39~1 ,t.;· I 
tti f39t7 ,t.y· t1~ I 
ttl nt1*'- 1 
;t'l f3-t1~· * 1 
;t'I;Ii' - 1 
t9I~'9i'if 1 
r;!W 1/4-40 L=8 I 
t'xtr - HM<,4- 1 
H?W .1Mtx2.4( !1< )1 /4" I 
~!lt;;.:n· 9/64-40 L=8. 5 
:!',. :W I l /64-40 L=5 

LII-3!78J1J 
Lll-3178-7 Jll 
~~7-~~11,11, 
(27 , 28J<:-~.:::*lt>ll'~ ~ '. ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH - 3178- 7) 

*t;IJ 1) ~~IJ!l{,t\ (LH-3178-7JI!) 

3 

( 
I 

44 
45 

60 

61 

2 1 

®-s4 
' i-s3 

~62 
~43 

1 3 1 4 

i--ss 

1 5 

' 

59 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I SS-2080810-SP SCRE1f 1/8-44 L:7.5 l'f;~r 1/8·44 L:7 . 5 
2 102-11605 HOVING KNift ~· ~~~ 
3 101- 1605 1 MOVING KN IFF. SIIAFT AS~ . ~· -~~,.? 'J'. 
4 228-20 153 MOV ING K~IFE SUI'PORT ;ISM. S ~· ?~~Ht S(?.l.) 
5 228- 201 04 MOVING KN IFE SUPI'Oll"l" 6 ~· ?~~Ht 8 
6 102- 11407 TIIRF.AD PRF.SSI:R AbJOS'fJ NG PLATE 1tUx h~bl'lf?" 
7 SS- 80806 10 - SP SCREW 1/8- 44 L"5.S ~~W 1/8· 44 L=5 . 5 
8 .SS- 9080410·SP SCREW 1/8 · 44 1.=4. 3 0711?$' H 1/8 44 L=4 .3 
9 SS-5090610 -SI' SCREW 9/64-40 L G ~;~~t· 9/64-40 L-6 

10 ;01 228-20203 THREAD PRESSER G 1~HI G 
II :01 228·20302 COUNl"[R KSIFE G JT{~~ G 
12 SS-7090710·SP SCRN 9/64 · 40 L= 6.8 vUn)· 9/64-40 L=6.8 
13 SS-612121Z·TP SCRE1f 3/16- 28 lr-12.0 D1,7t•· A~ 3/16-28 L:12 
14 226-54800 STOPPER. A }- >W ?>!I'{~·{~ 
15 101 · 16804 SI!Af'l' kU'l · ~· .,,_.J) 
16 SS-71 5 16 10 -SP SCREW 15/64 -28 L"IG vAdW IS/64-28 L=l6 
17 83418 - 180 · 000 SPRING H' · ~,· · ,. ~ 
18 101 · 11208 TE~SION DISC RF.I.EASI: !'LATE , ;~~H~ 
II) SD-060027 1-SI' II I NGE SCRF.\i D= 6 II" 2 .7 ~· ~H' 0•6 11=2 . 7 
20 226- 55153 LINK INSTALLING RASF. ASW. ,. lW 'H91H' {(~;IJ' ') 
21 SS-81110IO·fl' SCREW 11/64· 40 1.=9.5 ~~W II/C4 · 40 1.=9.5 
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARW f?~~)~r· 
23 101-16606 LINK I NSTALLI~G BASE )'l ~· ., H1,'{ 
24 101-17109 BUSHING f;i?j,r' ~~~ 
25 PS-0300201 KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 ~7· '~?' t' ~ 3.0X20 
26 226-54701 STOPPt:R PLA':'E Y >W lil'X},~· •{1 
27 SS-2110920-TP SCRtll 11/64-40 L4.5 UJ;W 11/64-40 L=8.5 
28 SS-2110930 SP SCREW 11/64 -40 L•8 . 7 vH;W 11/64-40 L=8 . 75 
29 CS- 14 707 10 · SII TIIRUST COLLAR ASM. 0• 14. 72 W•7 ~;~~~' 0• 14. 72 \l:7 9< 

4 
2 
2 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
l 
2 
I 
I 

( ) 
( ) 
( ) 
( ) 
( ) 

30 SS-81104 10 -TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 }~ ~)· 11 /64 -40 L=3. 5 (2) 
31 226 - 54107 TIIRI:AD TlmWER CAli {~~Hl I 
32 SS -8660810 · TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•8 ~~W 1/ 4 · 40 L• S 2 
33 CS -070081B· SII ·rHRUST COLLAR AS~ . 0• 7 W- 8 ~;~~~' D• 7 W~8 ?~ 2 
34 SS-8110510 · SP SCREW 11 / 64-40 L"5 ~~W 11/64 · 40 1.=5 (4) 
35 101-16903 SPRING ,. l-~· ·))'? , . * I 
36 WP-0753016·SZ lt\SHtR 7. 5XI6.0X3.0 t7f·j'J 7.SXI6X3 I 
37 101 · 16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM . tl'' l-~· ., 1~ I 
38 SS-6151220-SP SCRE1f 15/64-28 L: ll.5 t;W 15/64-28 L=ll.5 ( I) 
30 02430-555 BOO SNAP RI~G UD .; ~·? C'~?' (I) 

40 _________ ~I~071i·I~6~70~5~~~-7CANnr~I~~·sTT~AL~L~Ii~G~L~IN~'K~--------------~b~A~,·~lr·*~~--~,~------------7(~1)r 4 1 02428 -555 -liOO · A CAN ROLLER SHAfT Uu-~ ,. ? ( I ) 
42 02427 -555 BOO · B CAM ROLLER ~AD -; ( I) 
43 NM -6050001· SP NUT HS UY~?t'~ M5X0 . 8 " ' 2 
44 226 - 54404 DRIVI NG ARM, !.EFT 3W ~W (t~· Y) I 
45 SS -6121610 TP SCREW 3/ 16-28 L~l5 . 5 t ;W 3/16· 28 L=l5.5 I 
46 JH5 15-0Sl · OOO HAJlf) LIFTER PI N it<W 5' II 2 
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASK. ~~,Y~?(?U I 
48 226· 5-1503 CONNECTING LINK, .~ ~~;?n? A ( I) 
49 226-54502 CONNECTING LINK, B ~~;?f~? 8 ( I) 
50 SS-9111010 SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 D1t?*' H 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2) 
51 IIP-0501016 SD WASHEK 5XI0.5XI t;,· j· S SXIO.SXI (2) 
52 SD-0650305-TP IIINGE SCREW D= 6.5 II> 3 ~·~W D- 6.511,3 2 
53 226- 54305 DRIVI NG ARM. RIGIIT SW ??r' (.;~ · ) I 
54 SS-61 2161 0-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t 7W 3/16-28 L=l5 . 5 I 
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. , . >· ~· .,tH~ ?< I 
56 IIK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t · ~)~/i?~ 2 
57 HK-0346101 · 40 HOUS ING 14P •?)' ~?' 14P I 
58 SS-6 151040-SP SCRE\1' 15/ 64 -28 L• IO t;iW 16/64- 28 L=IO 2 
59 83041 ·980·000 SPRI NG tt<W ~·· · b,,, . ~ I 
GO 2Z6-55005 JOINT ROD , . 9(~~D1~· I 
61 226-54068 DRIVING !lUI PL(f£ 1W Hr· f~ 1 
62 B3417·051 ·000 REAR LIFTIMG MR ROLLER 9)D 1U' • JD I 
63 SS-6120940-SP SCREII 3/I6-28 L,9 t7W 3/16·28 L=9 I 
64 liP-0501016-SD l'ASIIER 5XI0,5X I to;J' t' * 5XI0.5XI I 
65 EA-9500801 - 00 CABI.E BAND Y?t~~· ~~· 2 
66 P02 226 • 55302 COUNTtR KN I FE Jf{~~ 2 
67 P02 226-55401 TIIREAD PRF.SSI:R ~H'I 2 

NOTE <lHcl) #0 I .•. FOR TYPE 0 
#02 . .. FOR TYPE S 

Gftl,_ 
SfJ:I>J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH -3178-7) 
~Jb~J! I) IJij/,1i (LH-3178-7}fi) 

1 

,-----------~------

I 
I 
I 
I 

2 

1 _____ _ !_1__.!_~--

14 

--, 
I 1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_ _j 

I I 

27 

L _____________ _j 

40 
I 

~I 
39~ «l(~ 35 

~~ 

4 1~ 
~ 

./ 33 

• 

3~~ 
37 ~ 

~ 

7 

1 3 

25 
26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 
I 

r 
I 

R£1'. ~X> NO'l'E PM1' ~0. D i: S C R l l' T I 0 N t > ~ { Qty 
~ . --. - --- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -------- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- ---- - -

1 
2 
:l 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

226-56557 
110-72501 
SM-4040655-SP 
226-56508 
111 -02100 
1ll-02209 
SM -4041655-SP 
SM-4031501 -SC 
HW-5000700-00 
HA-0019000-00 
111-02308 
226 -56607 
HK-0346400-0B 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS- 7110710-SP 
11'1'-050 1 0 16 -SD 
101-61305 
101-19105 
101-19204 
WP-0501016 -SD 
SS-9111010-SP 
D2464- 555- BOO 
RE -0400000-Ii.O 
SS-7151210-SP 
WS-0631510-KP 
1\'P-0621016-SD 
226-56409 
226-56300 
SS-4153015-SP 
\VS-0610002-KP 
1\P-0612056-SD 
226-56201 
226-56102 
SD-0640321 - SP 
SS-41206 15-SP 
SS-7120760-SP 
111 -00500 
SS-6 121840-SP 
81506- 352· 000 
135 - 15606 
226· 56003 

REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. 
REVERSE PEED SWITCH COVER 
SCREW 
REVERSE FEED SW 1 l'CII 1\ASE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SMFT 
REVERSE PEED Sl'/1 TCH SPIU NG 
SCREW 
SCREW M3 L= 15 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
M I CROSWITCH 
MlCilO SWITCH PLATE 
REV ERSt FEED SWITCH LEVER 
PIN CONTACT 
SCREW 3/16· 28 L=6 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 5XJ 0. 5X I 
SOI,ENO I D COVER 
REVERSE FEED SOLENOID. AC24 V 
SOLENOID l NSTA!.L I N(l PLATE 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 
LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 
£-RI NG 4 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 6. 2X13XI 
LINK FULCULIJM 
REVERSE FEED LI NK L • 
PAN -SCR£1'1 15/64-28 L=30 
SPRI NG li'ASHER 
WASHER 6. I X 18. 5X2 
REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) 
REVERSE FEED L 1 NK, ( 1 ) 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 II= 3 . 2 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 
REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8 
TENS I ON SPRING RACK B 
SPRING 
SPRING SUSPENSION 

'\' t?m~m'U<l 
'\' V7*it9 M1f!ll\'­
t,· J:;<~· M4 L=6 
;·~?t~9::<1~H'1 
'\'Ht?9 M:Jf~'IJ 
~·t~t'lY ~11f~'# 
t,· ~,. 

i'' J.W M3 L= 15 
2}Y ~V7' Mi•:H' 
'11?UM'f 
'11?n1'f 1~ 
,.t~tiJYMtf~/1·­

t' YJY:$19~ 
h' .:loY 3/16-28 L=6 
xJI.t;.w 11/64-40 L=7 
t7,. h' 1 5X10 .5XI 
"1?' ;l.7HT>-
~· tiJ.ii?9V'l' .in 24V 
x?' .t,ny,~:;·1 
t;,·w· .i 5XI0.5XI 
O:J:Ii?ln~ II /64-40 L=9. 5 
"1?' *'~ y:;n· Y 
E:li' ~)·~V 4 
'IH7W 15/64-28 L=12 
"' tr !r t 
t:7'!1' ~· .i- 6 .2Xl3XI 
LtJ':;Y'l'l~7Y 
''V9.t?9L:b'~9Y? 
t•· ~~· 15/64-28 L=:lO 
"'H':b' ;l. 
t7~·~· ~ 6.1XI8. 5X2 
~'t?t'l997?(2) 

~· t~t'lYYY? (l ) 
~";:W D=6. 35 K=3 . 2 
;;,· ~;· 3/ 16· 28 L=6 
'IJI>t;~;· 3/16-28 L=7 
}\' :JI;~~· - ;(~'"' 
t7.W 3/16-28 L=18 
t1"· Y "' M'l ll 
-~~~9 ~~· 3'1iA n· '" . .t. 
~1\'-"':[.:IJ'J 

I 
( I) 
( I) 
(l ) 
(I) 
( I) 
( 1) 
( 2) 

( I. 4) 
(I) 
( I) 
( I) 
4 

4 
4 
I 
I 
I 
4 
4 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-7) 
'711~-~llflOO* (LH -3178-7RJ) 

;-------------------------, 
1 ,/' 16 

!..--/ 
// ---

(/ 
I 2 1 0__,, 

! v·~r r. 

K_ 4 

2 5 I 1 ~~...f:::.~ 

: 11~ 
: 5~ ~j 9 -~.~ 
I /'- ~~ 10 

~~- ~j r ---
26 I 6 • 7 1 

I J 1 2 
L ____ ---------------------~ 

0 

) 
2 7 

30 29 

33 

I 
_j 

35 36 37 38 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

REf. NO NO'l'E PART NO. D £ S C R I P T I 0 N t > ~ { Qty 
~ . . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -----. -. ----- - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ---------- -- - -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
1 I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
:lO 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

1101 
1101 
1101 
1101 

226-57159 
110-72709 
SM-4030601-SN 
WP-0320501-SC 
SD-0650321-TP 
226-57209 
Il2024-77 1-000 
111 -10707 
226-57308 
NS-61103 10-SP 
111-10400 
111 -10509 
111-10301 
l ll -11705 
HA-0005900-00 
llW-2003900-00 
HW-5000700-00 
226-57100 
IVS-0310002-KN 
SM-4030601-SN 
ll l - 11804 
CS-0300711 -SP 
SS-6080320-SP 
HK-0346400-0l\ 
SS-4120615-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
SD-0500301-SP 
226-57050 
102-08551 
SS-911 1010-SP 
RE-0320000-KO 
102-08700 
SS-3090520-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
102-09203 
102-09500 
102-09807 
102-09906 

NOTE (itNal 

WI PER SOLENO 1 D ASM. 
WIPER COVER 
SCREW !13 X 6 
WASHER M3 
HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 
WIPER LINK, A 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
WIPER 111NGE SCREW COI.I.AR 
WIPER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
WI PER RUBBER A 
WI PER RUBBER B 
WIPER SOLENOID 
WIPER SOLENOID PIN 
POWER SWITCH 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
WIPER SOLENOID BASE 
SPR 1 NG WASHER M3 
SCREW M3 X 6 
WIPER LINII. COLLAR 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 
PIN CONTACT 
SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 
NUT 9/64-40 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 
WIPER LINK ASM . , 2 
Wl PER BASE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
E-RJNG 3.2 
WIPER LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 
WASHER :l. 7X8X I 
WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 
WIPER 
WIPER 
WIPER 

#0 I . .. . SELECTIVE PART 
(SEE P.28) 

91~· -YvJ1~· (~<l 
Y1~>· -1w -
t,· J~,. M3XO. 5 1.=6 
t7t't'* 3.2X7X0 . 5 
;· Y*}'' D=6.5 H=3.2 
91"" -YY9 A 
~~1~'\'9 11' t.t/'1 
91,. ;· YW M­
lJ{II' - /1' * 
lJ'IJ7t:>'~ 11i64-40 
9{11' J' J, A 
9·(11' J' J, B 
9·(11' YvJW 
91"' -Yv/1~· , . 9 
7' Y1' Y'J.11f 
t' =-M · ~t:t 17 -0. 16 'l' 
2~:.- 'l''r7' Jl1tJ- • . 
,1~· -YH~· V Jl'1 
11'it·~· * 3. 1X5.9X0.7 
'f'' J*~· M3XO. 5 L=6 
9111'- YY~:IJ; ­
~;~~?1 

t7~7' li8-44 L=2 .5 
t ' YJY;?} 
t,· *$'' 3/16-28 L=6 
n'*~tn 9/64-40 
;· Y.:W D=5 H=3 
91/1• - 9Y?(2) (?<) 
91~>. -~· ;· { ~< 
D1Mt· A+ 11/64-40 L=9 . 5 
E;IJ' Jl~~9 3. 2 
lJ1 fl. - 9Y7~· 7 
~~*~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
t7t' H' * 3. 7X8XI 
9{h' -

Jl! lR {lll ,\'1, 
( 28.-<.- v .:"~!Krf ~ ~ ' · l 

1 
(I) 
( 1) 
(J) 
(1) 
(I) 
( I) 
(J) 
(1 ) 
( I ) 
( I) 
( I) 
( I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(0.04) 
( 1.4) 

(I) 
(3) 
(3) 
( I ) 
( 1) 
(2) 
2 
2 
1 
1 
I 
I 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LUBRICATION CO ~illJil!Jf,li MPONENTS 

9 

10"'~ 
15~ 

1 7 . 

1 4 

I 
~ \ 6 1 

23~ 
24.-4 

5 

20----® 191 ~22 
~21 

f(18 • 

48 

. 

~! 
56~J 
57 

~21~-:i 
53 

54 

4 

. / 
___,.' 

6 

5 

38 9 Q--3o 

x~:: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

' 

RJ'L~Q_ -~OIE_ __ _ p.IJll:~O~- _ ______ _ _ H_S_LR _I_ ~-T- ~ 9.~~ ___ ______ __ t _ _ ! _J _ _ f_ __ _ ____ 9t:)' __ 

I 
z 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
H 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
:15 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
5·1 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

83530-555-000 
R0 -195240 I · 00 
SS· 4111815 -SP 
102 - 16703 
NS- 6110310 -SN 
226 - 20355 
226-20454 
226-20702 
226-20 108 
SS-411071 5-SP 
226 -19209 
SS-6121610 -SP 
NS-6120310 -SP 
226-20504 
SS · 4111215 · SP 
NS · 6110420 · SP 
83517-009-000 
226-19415 
SS -87017 82-TP 
NS-6700420-SP 
226-20801 
SS-6111610-SP 
226 -19902 
SS-·1110615-SP 
226-19803 
ss -41107 15- sP 
226 -19605 
226-19001 
SS-21 10930-Si' 
111851-512- 000 
111 850 -512-000 
SS-7090910-SP 
NS- 60fi0310-SI' 
106-23403 
SS-6111610-SI' 
106-23601 
NS-6110310-SP 
BT · 0500300 - EA 
SQ- 1150451- MZ 
SQ- 1110401- MZ 
BT-0500300 -EA 
nT-0500300 -EA 
BT-0500300-F.A 
137-65607 
IIT-0500300 - F.A 
BT-0500300- ~:A 
BT-0500300-f:A 
ST -0500300- F.A 
BT-0500300-EA 
SQ · lJ 10401 - MZ 
11353·1-155 -000 
Bl214 -038 -000 
83524 · 552 · 000 
SS· 11108 15· SP 
BT-0500300-F.A 
83538-112-000 
SS-4110815 - SP 
EA· 9500HOI -00 
83534-012-000 
BT-0500300 - F.A 
BI414 -512-000 

OIL SIGHT WINDOII' 
RUIIBF.R RING 
SCRF.W 11/64 1.=18 
OIL TANK 
NUT 11/64 -40 
011. PIPE ASM. 
fELT ASM. 
OIL TUBE 
PI PE HOLDER , S 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL WICK GUIDE 
SCREW 3/16- 28 L=15 . 5 
NUT 3/16-28 
OIL WICK H0LO£il 
SCREW 11/64· 40 L=\2 
~UT I I /64 · 40 
OIL FELT REAR 
OIL ADJUSTING SHAH 
SCREW 5/16 -24 L=17 . 0 
NUT 5/16-24 
PIP£ HOLliER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=IG 
PIPE IIOI.DER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 
Vll.ENE IIOLDY.R 
SCRl~ 11/ 64- 40 L-7 
VILENE 
SUCTION 
SCRl~ ll/64-40 L=8. 7 
FILTER SCREEN 
BUSIII NG HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 1.= 8. 5 
NUT 9/64-40 
BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 
OIL ADJUST£NG SCRE\f 
NUT 11/64-40 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCRE\1' 
CONNECTING SCRE\1' 
OIL TUBE 
Oil. TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
01 L CONNF.C. ARM 
011. TUBE 
OJ L TUllE 
01 L TURf: 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECT! NG SCRE\1' 
PLUNGER 
PLUNG~R SI'RI~C 
PLUNGER TllRUST PLATE 
SCREW 11 /64- 40 L=8 
OIL TUBE 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/ 64-40 L=8 
CA.lH.E BA~D 
GASKf:T 
OIL TUBE 
OIL WICK RtTAl~ER 

p · 7~~ · 

OYY?. 
j·,· ~.,. 11/64-<10 1.=18 
UMY? 
01~?i1> 11/64-40 
~~7·~~?lA'{7. (~;) 
b~Y2;7tt>(?<) 
~.1~J.;b~ 
bYY>?A' {T ~~I 8 
t,· ~,. 11/64-40 L=7 
t.'l7' :J.''dJ' 1V 
t71~· 3/16- 28 L=15 . 5 
01b?tJ} 3/16-28 
'J.'JT ~.1')lJ,'IH:t 

t,· *~· ll/64 -~0 L=l2 
"'b?t1~ 11/64- 40 
J-7· 77·1~· ~ 7l~~ 
").';]' 29:l'/f3~t}'}•' 'J 

>t*~· 5/16- 24 L=17 
O'b?f1> 5/16-24 
f,;2~Yffi 
t7W 11/64-40 L=16 
~Y7.~Y9>?A· {7·~,t 
j .,. J*'. 11/64-40 1.=6 
~Y9>?A. -19-YHl 
j .,· *'. 11/64-40 L- 7 
~~l9,l~l\· { 9-'1 
~:J.f):J . .I)" 1 
VH7~,. 11/64-40 1.=8. 75 
l;l-l~· f 7'< 
'1--1· 29· f nW 
'<H7W 9/64 -40 1.=8 . 5 
D7~9t1> 9/64-40 
n· -;,. ~"· H. -1 
t7W 11/64-40 1.=16 
lYa? f•~t,.l-J. 

"'~?t7> 11/64-40 
;v~Yf2·7· 

'/l•7' lr~~,.~'}'' 
f>-T v~~1D· 
~v~Yf2-7· 

~v~Yf2 ·7· 
~·~~f> ·T 
~l?> "Y~7?r· 
~lr9~fl - 7' 
~v~Yf> · 7· 
~v~Yf> ·7· 

~·~~f> -T 
~·~~f2-T 
12-7· v)?'~'· 
i'' 7Y}'' t-
7' 7Y~·· \•- it1l l\' ;i. 
7" 7W t- t tzbt?· 
t,· W 11/64-40 L=8 
~v9Yf> -T 

t~Y>~ ". -17' ~'t 
t,· ~~· 11/64-40 L=S 
>'?t~"· Y}.' 
,·,~y 

?o9)f>-T 

1 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
l 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

0. 12 
I 
2 

0.05 
0 .08 
0.09 

3 
0. 51 

0.4 
0 . 02 
0.21 
0. 15 

2 
I 
I 
I 
l 

0.02 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0.02 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
-"JVI- .7J ~~- · *~ ~i.lililiiOOffi 

\ 

" \\ 
'-...] 

L ________ _j 

1 3 

r _________ l ______ l 
I I 
I 1 4 I 
I 
I 

8 

JV' 
' 

27 

, ________ l _______ _ 
i 32 
• 31 I 

! 30:( ~ ~ 
28 ~~ ~ 
~·~-~~,32 
$ 29 I 31 

30 
" :--... 30 @ 

v-40 
<Jr-41 ·-----, 

36 37 

I 
~/f 33-.......... 

:;...;:;. . 38 

L----------------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

I 

RJ'~. ]\Q __ ~O"[E- ___ ~J\!11: ~0" __________ ~ f._ S_ <f _R _I_ ~ _T_ ! 9. N __ • ••••••••• t •• ~ •• ~- • :! ____ • ___ 9LJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
I I 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

226-03401 
110-76858 
110-76809 
I 10-76957 
B8233· 555· 000 
WP-0501016-SC 
SS-411 1215-SP 
SS-61216 10-SP 
WS-0451040 - KP 
WP-05010 16-SD 
SK-3412000-SC 
WP-05010 16-SC 
114- 15866 
110-78250 
SS-7110840-SP 
B3126-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3125-012- 000 
SS-4110515-SP 
110-78102 
B3211-555·000 
114-15908 
SD-0490261 -SP 
SS-70813 10-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
SK-3482500-SC 

#01 228-37553 
226-21056 
SS-71 10840-SP 
B3126-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3125- 012-000 
SS-411 05 15-SP 
110-78102 
B3211 · 555-000 
228-37504 
SD-04902-61-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
SK-3482500-SC 
WP -050 1016-SC 

NOTE ( i'.£ ~i!. ) 

BELT COVER A ASM. 
BELT COVER B ASM. 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER B CAP ASM. 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
WASHER 5X1 0. 5X I 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
SCREW 3/16· 28 L=l5. 5 
SPRING WASil Ell 4 . 5X8 . 5X 1 
WASHER SXI 0. SX I 
WOOD SCRI:iiV D=4. 1 L-20 
WASHER 5XI 0.5XJ 
BOBBIN WINDER COMP!. 
THREAD TENS I ON BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 . 8 
THRKAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION SPRI NG 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 9 11=2. 6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2.5 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1.=25 
BOBBIN DEVICE 
TENS ION BAR BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSI ON SPRI NG 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
BOBBIN PRESSER 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 9 H=2. 6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= l 2.5 
WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 
WASHER 5XI0.5Xl 

#01 ... FOR JE 

'' .IL~:b11' • A I 
'' .ILl·:bll' -B 7JIJ ' 9 I 
,. JI,~:bll' · B (I) 
'' ;t~:bll' -B 7'J. 1'~ (I ) 
,. ;n 11,.. - "Jfj.- 2 
t~W :b' ~ 5XIO. 5XI 2 
t,· .:W 11/64-40 L=l2 2 
t 7;W 3/16-28 L=15. 5 I 
"'*~'~'.:l-4.5X8.5X I 3 
t7t' ~·,?. 5XJ 0. 5X I 3 
~Hil*~" D=4. I L=20 2 
t:;t' :II' .7-SX I 0. 5X I 2 
1 ~ \'~Y9f 'J1J' 9 I 
1}x~1~f3~}t· 9~'1 11J'9 ( 1) 
\'~t7.:l-}' 11/64-40 L=7.8 ( I ) 
1H'3-5'f'7 ( 2) 
1 ~f3 -5' /1' t. B ( I ) 
1~f3 ·} 711· ( I ) 
·f'' ;,.}· 1 I /64 · 40 L=5 ( I ) 
H~' 9J' At,I1~ (I) 
H~·- :J' A (1) 
$'t' Y*ti ( 1) 
~·7.:W D=4.9H=2.6 (1) 
\'lit71-}' 1/8- 44 L=12 . 5 (I) 
t7y' :b' t. 4.8X8.4X0.8 (I) 
\'~~~<}" D=4.8 L=25 2 
1~'1<\'Y9f('J,.J' 9) ( t.t.1J' \') 1 
1~'1'/HH3~W 9~' 1(7JIJ ' 9) (1) 
'l~t7t.}' 11/64-40 L=7 .8 (1) 
1~f3·}t7 (4) 
1~f3-} 11' t. B ( 2) 
1~f3-} t'~ ( 2) 
h' t.5'' 11/64· 40 L=5 (I ) 
t{}'9J'At,;J:1!1 (I ) 
t1~'- J ' A (1 ) 
t' t' !ttyl (J) 
!I' !tt-Y' D=4.9 H=2.6 (I) 
YA-t7.W 1/8-44 L=l2.5 (I) 
t ?'' :b' t. 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 ( I) 
'I!J,H.W D=4.8 L=25 2 
t'7,':b'?- 5XI0.5Xl 2 

JE}Il 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
ilhffil . ~ 1: lfOOtf. 

2 1 1 

20 I 
I 

--------· 

24 

25 

•.. _D_£_ ~ _C_ ~ _I _P_! _I_~!~ • •.• _ . .... . _t_. ~. -~-. !_ ••. • . •. !I~Y .. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

101 -62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
10 1-62204 OILRES£1lVOIR 
I 0 I · 6 2600 RUBBER GUSH I ON 
110-47 107 nUBBER CUSHION 
SM -0081 001-SD SCRI:W 
R0-0982401-00 fitiBBER RI NG 
110- 24015 CONN~CT I NG ROT, VERTICAL 
110- 24106 SPRING 
R£· 1000000-KO £-RING 10 
110- 24510 BRACKET 
SV-9062053-SR SCREW KG L=20 
~~- 6060001-S£ ~~T M6 
SM-806:!0 12-TR SCREII' !16 L=30 
SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=l 7 .5 
110- 24205 KNEF. PRESS ROD 
110 -23751 KNEE PRESS I'LATI: AS!J. 
83431 - 552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
83419- 122-000 KNEE LitTER PLATE ROD 
110- 24403 RUBBER 
110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 
110-23801 KSJ::E I'RESS PLATE HOLDER 
SS-9151540-SR SCRJ::N 15/64-28 L-15 
I I 0-24304 KNEE PRESS L I tiER ROD 
226-22005 OIL RF.S ERVOIR SPACI:R, A 
226-22104 OIL RESERVOI R SPACER , B 

7T 7~· VJ(?~) I 
7T79"V9 ( I ) 
~ ~T nxJ· A (2) 
I·~T nxJ· A (2) 
~7A-W MS 1.• 10 ( I l 
09~?· ( 1) 
t1" 7'!" ~1'1~117" (l) 
u· 7'r tl1r'l". * m 
E:b"li~M 10 (I) 
tt· THi'l" ?H1;~7· (I) 
Uyi?i' ~~ (2) 
UYi?t1~ M6 1,3 (2) 
~)li'' (2) 
u,~9$" ~~ ( I ) 
tf" 713J,. ? ( I ) 
t,. 771§ ?~ I 
t1" 771~ tJr.' - ( I) 
t1" 77 9W ? ( I ) 
t §"77 J" A (I) 
tt" lf{~ (I) 
tt• 77{l!11X (I) 
PYj?i" ~~ 15/64-28 L=IS (I) 
tt• 7'1" Jt)i" ~ I 
7T 7ll" '19f A I 
7T 7~· V9f 8 I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) 
*!Lilli~i}!Jffi ( 1 ) ,---------------------

3 

5 
4 I 
fi!J 15 

~6 
0 

a~; 1 o----S 
1 1 

1 2 

1 5 

I 
I 
I 
I 

~ {. ,21 : 
~;>17 I 

~ 22 I 
1 6 23 I 

1 8 I 

---------------------~ 
R!:f'. NO ~OTE PART NO. D F. S C R I I' T I 0 N t Y ~ f Qty - - - - ---. -- ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ---. --. -------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

I 03301 -772- TAII Til READ STANO ASM. 1~~7,?f ?~ 1 
2 83319-704 - 1~00 THREAD GU I D£ 1 ~?i.f (3) 
3 SM-6061610-SC SCR£\'1 M6 1.= 16 t7J~Y' M6 L=l5 (2) 
4 83318 -704 -100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1H7W ~~~t?· (2) 
5 83311 

7 83305 -704-000 -A SPOO~ REST ROD JOINT 1~!17;1;· -n · 7 < 1 J 
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 U7Mt7~ M5 (2) 
9 SM-4051405-S£ SCREW M5 1=14 j·~· JW M5 1.=14 (2} 

10 11 1-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1~~~ 7W > ( 3) 
JJ l\3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1~~H7$' ~ (3) 
12 B33JJ-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1>~~?7t' (3) 
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST ·<>~~?7y' 7 (3) 
14 JJ 1-85105 SPOOL RF.ST ROD, LOWER 1r~7t'? '!I (I) 
15 I 19-69508 SPOOl. REST ARM A 1r~7?r· A (2) 
16 ll3317-704-000 NUT 1i-!1ri· - ~~m < 1 J 
17 WP - 16 12616 - SE WASHEr~ J 6X30X2. 6 t7f ~· ~ (2} 
18 83321 -704- LOO SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1~!17?7' ''I A (1 } 
19 l!A0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-~· 7.177' ~' (3) 
20 SM-4061201- SE SCREW M6 1=12 l''JW M6 L=12 (1) 
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D':b?n~ M5 (3) 
22 Nl!-6060001-SE NUT M6 D':b?t'~ ~6 ltl (1) 
23 SK-3382001-SF. SCREW 0=3.8 1=20 <AHW 0=3. 8 1.=20 ( 1) 
24 ~01 63309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1H7 1~7lN 97· ?~ 1 

NOTE ( tl: iia) #01 ... FOR TYPE,DESTINAT10N 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) 
*liil!.1f8~1l\H~ ( 2) 

1 

r----------------- -----------1 
I 1 2 I 
I I 
I 4 I 

: /. 2 

I 

I 
1/ 
.I /: 

/ 

1 8 

3 

I 
• 

I u 
• 

/ : 
_/ 

I 
- I 

15--41~ i 
, ~, f'v--19 

~-16~ 
20--, I 

I 
I 
I 

v· 
~)-13 

@-13 

@-11 / I l 
v_~~ I _________ _ 

-------
REI'. NO NOT£ P,\RT ~'0. D F. S C R I l' t I 0 N t > ~ 1 Qty - - - - - - -- - - - -- -. ------------ - -- ----. -- - - - - - - - . ---- - - - - - - --- . - - - - - - - . . --- - - -

1 ~01 101 - 62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1HIYY~fU~J I 
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1H7i' ~ H (1) 
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ·H~rt· ~ ~~ (1) 
4 111 -85352 THREAD GU I D£ AS!(. ·H~HH~H ?~ ( 2) 
5 83305-704-000-A SPOOL R£ST ROD JOINT {~~1$' -::r~·;: (I) 
() 111 -85402 TfiREAD GUl DB AHM JOINT {~~;:~;:· ~'f.trW (4) 
7 111 -85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1~!.lr~r· (2) 
8 83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PI~ ·H~~~~li<' ~ (4) 
9 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSlll ON {~~~~~,. (4) 

10 111 -85501 SrOOL RETAINER {~~~ 7H' 'f. ( 4) 
I I 83317 -704-000 NUT {~~;:}· - ~'f.t1~ (I) 
12 B3311-704-000 SI'OOL REST ROD CAP 1~!.lrl1<' -nn· (I) 
13 WP - 1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2. 6 tW tr * ( 2) 
14 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 t,·J;)'· M5 L=l4 (2) 
15 NM-6050001 - SE NUT ll5 ~1tl?t1~ 115 (2) 
16 SN-4051405-SE SCREW !15 L= 14 t,· Jl'l>' 115 L=l4 ( 4) 
17 NIC -6050001-SE NUT M5 0;:/;&?t::l~ !15 (4) 
18 NM -605000 1-SE NUT M5 D1Mt1~ 1115 (4) 
19 MAO - 1 1532000 CORD STAPLE J- ~. ~;:n·" (3) 
20 ~02 ll3309-704-0AO THREAD GU I ng AllM ASl& . 1~~1 11·7~t1 'W ?~ I 

SOT£ <lH2) ;OI. .. FOR JE J£ffl 
~02 •.. FOR TYPF.,DF.STINATIOS ttf*. frl-1.11!! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

I 

• 

15. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONEN'fS 
'E:-?l-:1-l}ll!l~ 

2·3 

1 

RF.F.NO ~1l1l: P,\RT~O. DES C RIP T I 0 H t ~ ~ 1 Qty - . . -. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -. -. . -. -. -. . -. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --- - - - . ---. - - - - - - - - - -
1 #01 l!TL·2200040S CLUTCH ~OTOR 1:· 9 ?~ (t~Y- ??,f) 1 
2 #02 liTK·P0070000 MOTOR PULLEY 0•70 t-~ 7' -Y P.D.C 70 1 
3 ~03 IITK· P0060000 MOTOR PULLEY 0•60 1:-~ 7' - y 0=60 1 
4 ~02 11TJ· VH00420A I'·BELT, 42 1NC11 v~· .H 421~f 1 
5 ~03 11TJ·Vli00410A V·BtLT, 41 INCH v~· _..~ 4 H:tf I 
6 #04 11TJ-VH00400A V· BELT, 40 INCH v~· "~ 401:tf 1 
7 #04 IITS·POOSOOBQ YOTOR PULLEY ASH. 80 1:-~ T ·9 ?~ 80 1 

KOTE (tl'ac) #01 ... rOR 1.11·3178 LH· 3178ffl 
#02 ... FOR LII·3178(50HZ) LII ·3178(5011Z)fll 
~03 ... FOR LII·3178(60HZ) Lll · 3178 (60HZ) Jll 
1104 ... FOR 1.11 -3 178·7 Lll ·3l78·7ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 
~W!-7'-:::JU.I'It-~~ 

<FOR LH -3178> <L H-3178ffl> 
lht61 . ...... t llt TllfO•~ 1> 111• ~~IHJ l,)co 

M • fl s ~ 'I * 

~ ~ Code 

~ 
~ I. 9 e 2. 4 ,_ ... 
~ ~ ..1--1.. 

•:Joe 2. 2 
i ne n •• 

A • i ' 2.4 

B 3 .2 22 6-25107 226-~0107 

c i 2 +.0 226-25206 226 -l0206 

0 y,, + .B 226-25305 226 -30~0 4 228-1540 1 

E _l:h 5 .6 226-2Sii04 226 - 30503 226 -15 500 

F v. 6.4 226-25503 226-30602 226 - 15 6 09 

G %, 1 . I 226-25602 2 26 - 306 0 0 228-15108 

" ¥,, 7.9 226 • 25701 226 - 30$09 228- 15 8 07 
K l1i 9.5 226-25&00 226-3100$ 228- 1 5906 
~ Y.s I 1.1 226-25909 226 - 3 1 105 

L 11 I 2. 7 226 - 26006 226 - 3 1 303 228 -1 5003 
H ~ 1 5 . 9 226 - 26105 226-3 1+02 

~ " )i 1 9. 1 !226-262 0+ U26-3 1 50 1 
p ~ 2 2.2 226-26303 226 -3 t 7()9 
Q I 2 5 .ol 226-26-402 226-3 1808 •916!3SI!OO!! 

R , ){ 28 .6 226-26501 226-3 19 1)1 •a16IHl aou 
s 1 X 3 I .S 226-26600 226 - 32004 t8 1 Sil5 1 1SOII 

T ~ ~ 3~ .9 226-28109 226-32103 '81 613511TOH 

v 1 11 3 {I. I 226 - 26000 226 - J2202 '8 1613S ilUO II 

s~ l lcll •oe c.~ $ta¢. COII'!riOn * a « a G UAJ * 
<FOR LH-3178-7> <LH-3 17S-7M > 
f.ltl4" fIll I I t l i. f l>o10t o loto(tl\11 

f014 ~o•C. It h U . t'-•1 hicutl u •••• ,,..~ ... 
H • u <!Will )! ,, 5 ( * ~ n J 

1 ~ Code 

~ 
~ 2. 0 0 2. 4 

:I - ~ • ~ ~ ~ 
ir.ch nm 

A x, 
2 ·' 

g " 3.2 226 - 60103 226 - 65103 

c ¥, , 4 .0 226 - 60302 102 - 37907 

D ¥,, 4.6 226-60401 102-BOO< 228 -2 \ 20 1 

1 x. 5.6 226-60500 102-3&103 228 ·2 ~ 300 

F )1 6., 226 - 60609 102-38202 228-21409 

G $<;., 1.1 226-60108 102-383!H 228-2 1 508 

H v,, 7.9 226-60801 102-36400 228 - 2 1 50 7 

• ¥. 9 .5 226-60905 102-38509 228 - 2 1 70$ 

w v,, I 1.1 226-6 ~ 003 101-58300 

L )§ I 2 . 7 226 · 6 \ 102 101 - 36707 226 - 2140'5 

• ~ I 5 . 9 226-6 1 201 102-JS806 

" :v. I 9.1 226 • 6 1300 I02 - 3&H5 
p u. 2 2. 2 226 - 61409 101 - 56706 

0 1 2 5.~ 226 .. 61508 102 - 39002 

• I <it 2 8.6 226-61007 IOI-aego., 

s lk: 3 1. 6 226-61105 101-U900 i 

T I~ l4 .9 
u I~ 38 .1 

.SIIltA Sf Cit ·~ S•oo. eo.f>flon * I e a G UAil * 

P res -ser Foo t o ~ n . 

~ a t (ll 
(T i ~-(1 i . i ell f) 

!8lt.~MM 

~= ®: 
226 - 31657 
101 .. 52650 

101 - 52759 228 .. 1 6$5 7 

101 -5265& 226-1 6656 
101-5 2957 228 - 16755 
101-5~054 22t-IG854 
IOI-5l153 22t-JG953 
101-53252 228-17050 

101-53351 
101 -'53450 223-17159 
101-53559 

t iOI -53658 

101 -S:H57 

101 · 53856 225 .. 41757 

IOI - S3955 226 • 41656 

101 - 54052 2ZS - 419S5 
101 -541 5 1 22$ ~ 42052 

IOI ·S42SO 22S-42i5l 

* * 
Sco4to tloto •••· ,, ..... ,,~, ... 

" I !GI ~ a A !G I 
ll i Pil vl~hd) 

~ 
( 8l}(9:fjtll 

~~ '11§1''-l" 

101-<4 7650 102- 22255 

101 -<41759 102- 2235 ·1 

101-·0858 226-,0353 

101-,7957 226-,0452 

101 · <46054 226 • <40551 

101 - ~6153 226 - <0759 
101 - <6252 216-<0858 
IOI • L8351 2.26-L095 '1 

IOI · L6<450 
IOI- L6SS9 226--41252 

101-'6658 226-<!35 1 
'-101-,8157 226-41450 

101--4&85.$ 

IOI-H95S 226-+1151 
101--49052 

101 - -49151 

101-49 2 50 

I Ol- 49359 
s ~'c. COfr>On * tfU~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lloa c I• ''"". I I t I Bed S 1 i da a sm. a e c· Sl i <le a sm . 
H 5 

( w I t 1'1 T r e ad T r l ctme r l hrithuu ! T 1 ~ 1> d i 1ic ~ner · 
Stit c h $11$C .F) 

!t'J ~ U}) (~~·)fl) .IJI < IJ (~~ ') " · Fttl) 

11~4 S l ltt ,,,. 11~4 Sl 6~ IJ• IJeC: Sl l dt &$• a~t S li de ., • • 

~ ~ 
( ~II f I I ( II i aH ) ( l tl l ) I It h il l ) 

Codt *I,JIJI~Ji t tl I * W9 lH ti Uit I ~ 9 ;f ( E) t ~ ·>t l GJ I 

) ~ ~ . 

<> 0 <> 0 ..w. 
I nell •• 

A }'32 2 • • 

'> '> '> 226-50857 225-50352 226-0 l OSa 226-00555 

w )/,o 1 I , 4 

L Y2 l 2 . 7 

'> '> '> 226 - 5()9$6 225 · 50451 226 - 01151 225 - 00554 

" ~ I 9. 1 
p Ya 2 2 . 2 

'> ' '> 226-51053 226 - 50550 22:5 - 01256 226 - 00753 
Q 1 u n. s 
s 1~ J I. 6 

'> '> <, 226 - 51 1 52 226-50659 226-01355 226-00852 

u 1i4 H. I 

£!J'/ - )i 

'lac f I c ,; n Tl>oto l ohh(•H II l' tof do•f•lllol 1)!U! ololohl1 • u' •ul•l o I' I lSI till Foot • $11 • fut Oo t $ C I t a . '".' U l l\oooO T;hoool Thetad T e l•~•tl , ., , , , 1o Ouo • I ll o oot T~iaooot) 

H • II I I *1ll) ~9· (}.ql) H l!1Jf>J ~ 1JI U~t.l#) M • ' (U I l! ' • l • • G 

C~d e 

r r • 
J- ~ . 

' ~ ..w. 
inch nn 

0 ¥. , 4 . 8 226 - 35003 228 • l55 5 7 228 - 3520 1 106-91053 8 1524-5 1 2-0SH SS - 55807 10 - TP 
F v 6 . 4 226 - 35102 228 • 35656 22e - J5300 106 - 98652 8 1524-5 12-FBE X2 

'H tl-
lla ed l • ••••• a l i e ft(Hl~ No 1 a I I n 'I c r lh t a 1 Nttdlt ,,, .. t I tt Wio er 

ft • ~ ' ? • • J ~ n ~ I 'j{tt· 

n ¢o tl .: 

~ J- ) . a ..w. 0 

Cod e n !) - • • ~ ..w. 
in ell nn Inch n n 

A }'3z 2. 4 

'> '> '> 6 11!02 - Sl l ~ OAO '" A 0 1603 - 5 1 5 - 0AO 
A }32 ?. • 4 

'> '> '> 102 -0 9203 
p u 2 2. 2 K :v. 9. 5 
0 1 2 5. 4 

'> '> '> 81$0 ! -512-0AB 101- 1135 '1 
w )/1 6 1 1 . 1 

'> '> '> I 0 2-0 9 oOO 
u IY.: 3 8. 1 • ;it',:~ 1 5 . g 

" Yo 1 ~ . 1 

'> ) '> 102-09607 
p -v. I 2. 2 

a I 2 5. 4 

'> '> '> 102 · 09905 

s 11<r 3 !. 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ,;«51 
r,\RT NO ~AGE Rf.F PART ~0 P.IGF. REF PART ~0 PAG.F. Rf.F PART NO P.IGF. Rf.F 

8'fl* NO ,¥h·tf; 11 NO ol.llll !'{ ~0 .11lll \1 NO 

BT ·0500300· EA 10 54 83319·704-LOO 24 2 MTK-P0070000 26 2 SM-4040655-SP 16 3 
BT-0500300-EA 20 38 83320-704-LOO-A 24 I I MTK-P0070000 26 2 SM-404 1655-SP IG 7 
llT -0500300-EA 20 41 H3320 ·704· LOO ·A 25 8 MTL· 2200040S 26 I SM·4051<105 ·SE 24 9 
BT ·0500300-f:A 20 42 B3321·704·L00 24 18 m.-2200040S 26 I SM-4051405-Sf: 25 14 
BT ·0500300· EA 20 43 83417·051 ·000 14 62 !ITS-P0080080 26 7 SM-4051405 -SE 25 16 
IH-0500300-f:A 20 45 83418· 180·000 14 17 !ITS· P0080080 26 1 SM· 1061201·SE 24 20 
BT-0500300-EA 20 46 63419· 122· 000 23 18 M4002 · JIO· OOO 1 24 SM·6061610·SC 24 3 
llT-0500300-EA 20 47 B3431·552·000·A 23 17 M4007 · JJO·OAA 4 25 SM-6082502-TP 8 70 
BT ·0500300· EA 20 48 83517·009-000 20 17 M4007- I IO-OA8 4 26 SM-8050502-TP 10 44 
81·0500300-EA 20 49 83524·552-000 20 53 M6044 -350· AAA 2 60 SM-8063012-TR 23 13 
111'-0500300-EA 20 55 83530-555·000 20 1 SM-9061853-SR 23 14 
8T· 0500300· EA 20 60 83534-012-000 20 59 NM-6050001 -SE 24 8 SM-9062053-SR 23 1 1 
BT -0630520·7.0 4 76 63534·155·000 20 51 NM-605000 J ·SE 24 21 SQ· 1110401 · MZ 20 40 
B1 104-051-000 2 31 83538-112-000 20 56 N1d-605000 1-SE 25 15 SQ-Ill0401-MZ 20 50 
8lli0· 051 · 0AO 2 44 88233· 555· 000 22 5 NM ·6050001·SE 25 17 SQ· l 150451-MZ 20 39 
B1 148·555·000 10 19 691 17-563·000 8 82 N11-605000 J ·SF. 25 18 SS-2080810-SP 14 I 
61202· 512·000 4 16 NM-605000 I ·SP 14 43 SS·2090710·SP 2 26 
61210· 526-0AO 4 13 C~·3002000· B1 2 65 NM-6060001-SF. 23 12 SS-2090710-SP 2 30 
81214· 019 ·000 4 17 c~ · 3oo 2ooo-o 1 2 66 NM ·6060001 -SE 24 22 SS·20907JO·SP 2 35 
61214. 038· 000 20 52 Cll· 300200l·Al 2 63 NS-6080210-SP 10 46 SS-2090810-SP 2 28 
B1411·051·000 4 62 c~-300200J-01 2 64 NS-6090310-SP 18 26 SS-21 10920-TP 2 37 
81412· 051 -000 4 64 CQ-2020000·00 4 3 NS ·6090310·SP 20 33 SS-21 10920·TP 14 27 
J\1414·512·000 20 61 CQ· 2020000·00 8 42 NS-6110310-SN 20 5 SS-2110930-SP 14 28 
61438·512·600 4 52 CQ-2020000·00 8 46 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SS-2110930-SP 20 29 
81501-581-000 12 40 CQ-2520000-00 4 4 NS-6110310 -SP 18 10 SS-3090520-SP 18 33 
BI502·541·000 12 43 CQ-2520000-00 4 7 NS-6110310-SP 20 37 SS-3090610-SP 2 19 
81505-227-1'00-A 12 39 CQ-2520000-00 4 10 NS-6110420-SP 8 45 SS-3090610-SP 2 55 
81506· 352·000 16 39 CQ· 2520000·00 10 22 NS ·6110420·SP 20 16 SS·4JJ0515·SP 12 46 
81510-227-000 12 38 CQ-5050000-00 4 14 NS-6120310-SP 20 13 SS-4110515-SP 22 19 
81515-051 ·000 14 46 CS-030071 1 ·SP 18 22 NS· 6150·130·SP 4 58 SS-4 1 10515-SP 22 33 
6152 1·555·000 12 2 CS·070081B·SH 14 33 NS-6620310-SP 12 27 SS-41 1061 5-SP 6 36 
81603-512-000 10 48 CS-102121A·SH 10 11 NS-6680320 -SP 10 59 SS-4110615·SP 20 24 
81604· 012· 000·A 10 43 CS· l470710·SH 14 29 NS· 6700420·SI' . 20 20 SS-4110715-SP 12 29 
61610·512·000 10 33 CS-147 1012-SH 8 73 SS-41 10715-SP 20 10 
81633-470·000 10 65 CS· I471218·SH 10 52 PS·030020 I· KP J.1 25 SS-4110715-Sf> 20 26 
61636· 581· 800 10 32 PS-0600502-KP 12 35 SS-4110815-SP 2 1 
81653-470-000 10 66 02112-555-BOO 2 6 PT-0502700-SO 4 51 SS-4110815·SP 2 4 
BI802-512-0AO·A 8 2 02112-555-BOO 2 48 SS·4ll0815·SP 8 60 
J\1803·515-0AO 8 10 02112·555·1100 2 58 R€·0320000-KO 18 31 SS-41 10815-SP 10 25 
BI816-512-000 8 4 02427-555-800-B 14 42 RE·0400000· KO 16 23 SS· 4JJ0815·SP 20 54 
61821· 051·000 8 43 02428·555-BOO·A 14 41 Rf:-0500000-KO 10 3 SS-4110815-SP 20 57 
81823-051 -000 8 47 02430· 555-BOO 14 39 RE· 0500000· KO 12 9 SS-41 1 1015-SP 2 61 
111850·512·000 20 31 02464·555-BOO 16 22 RF.-0500000-KO 12 12 SS-41 I 1015-SP 12 33 
81851·512-000 20 30 03159-555-BOO 12 26 RE-0500000 -KO 12 18 SS· 4l ll215·SP 12 31 
B2024-77J-OOO 18 7 03163· 555· 800-A 12 30 R£·0500711 -I{P 10 42 SS-41112 15-SP 20 15 
63041·980-000 14 59 03164·555-BOO 12 28 RF.-0900000 -KO 10 14 SS-4111215·SP 22 7 
83112-704-000 6 20 03171 · 415-BOII 8 64 RE· JOOOOOO ·KO 23 9 SS-41 1 1815-SP 20 3 
83114· 232·000 6 19 03301 ·772· TAB z,) 1 R0-0371801·00 12 3 SS-4120615-SP 2 7 
83125·012·000 22 18 R0-0922702-00 10 17 SS-4120615-SP 2 9 
B3125-012-000 22 32 EA-9500801· 00 14 65 R0·098240 1·00 23 6 SS-4120615-Sf> 2 52 
113126· 012 ·000 6 16 EA-950080 1·00 20 58 R0- 195240 1-00 20 2 SS-4120615-SP 6 40 
83126-012-000 22 16 R0-4372002-00 4 37 SS·4120615·SP 16 14 
83126-012-000 22 30 HA-0005900-00 18 15 SS-4120615-Sf> 16 35 
83128-520-000 6 38 HA-0019000-00 16 10 $8-1 20000 1·00 4 36 SS·4120615·SP 18 25 
83129-012-AOO 6 18 HK-0346101-40 14 57 S8· 309530 I· OA 8 50 SS-4121015-SP 2 21 
83129· 012· 800 22 17 IIK-0346400· 08 }<! 56 SD-0470281-SP 6 1 SS-4150915-SP 2 16 
83129-012-BOO 22 31 HK-0346400-0B 16 13 S0-0490261-SP 22 23 SS-4153015-SP 16 29 
83137-527-0AO 6 31 HK- 0346400-0B 18 24 SD-0490261-SP 22 37 SS-5090610-SP 14 9 
83138-527 ·000 6 28 HW-2003900-00 18 16 S0-050030 1 ·SP 18 21 SS-6060510-TP 4 67 
83139-527-000 G 32 HW-5000700-00 16 9 S0-0600271-SP 14 19 SS-6080320-SP 18 23 
83141·527·000 6 24 HW-5000700·00 18 17 SD-0600322-SD 12 17 SS-6081810·SP 10 47 
83 142-527·000 6 33 SD-0640321 -SP 16 34 SS· 6090630·SP 2 36 
83143-527·000 6 34 MA0 · 11532000 24 19 SD-0650305-tP 14 52 SS-6090670-TP 10 I 
63211· 555·000 22 21 MA0 -1 1532000 25 19 SD-0650321-TP 18 5 SS-6090810-SP 8 35 
83211-555-000 22 35 MC-2005009-00 4 79 S0· 072033Z· SP 12 14 SS-6110480-SP 8 68 
63305· 704·000·A 24 7 MC-2005013·00 4 77 SD-0800422-CP 10 5 SS-6111140-SP 2 5 
83305-704·000-A 25 5 MDP-50081400 4 78 SD-087060 1 ·SP 4 57 SS· 6111210·SP 4 28 
83309-704-0AO 24 24 MDP- 50082100 4 71 SD-0900701-Tf' 10 61 SS-6111610-SP 20 22 
83309·704·0,\0 25 20 MT J • VH00400A 26 6 SK · 338200 1-SE 24 23 SS-611 1610·SP 20 35 
83311-012-000 24 12 MTJ-VH00400A 26 6 SK-3412000-SC 22 II SS-6120940-SP 14 63 
83311· 012·000 25 9 MTJ·VH00410A 26 5 SK-3482500-SC 22 26 SS-6121212-TP 14 13 
83311-704·000 24 5 MTJ-VH004 10A 26 5 SK-3482500-SC 22 40 SS· 61216JO·SP 20 12 
83311-704-000 25 12 MTJ· YH00420A 26 4 SK-0081001-SD 23 5 SS-6121610-SP 22 8 
83317· 704·000 24 16 MTJ·VH00420A 26 4 SK-4030601-SN 18 3 SS· 6121610·TP 4 61 
83317-704·000 25 Jl MTK-P0060000 26 3 SH·403060J · SN 18 20 SS-6121610-TP 10 60 
83318-704-LOO-A 24 4 MTK-P0060000 26 3 SK-4031501-SC 16 8 SS-6121610-TP 14 45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~5 1 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REf P~NO I'AGE REf P,\RT NO ~\GF. REF 

!W:.$ 11 NO .g. 
!'! NO j,f" NO .'\i.;'i'r 1 ~0 

SS-6121610 -TP 14 54 \VP-0371016-SO 18 34 106-02902 2 2 226 · 01058 2 38 
SS-6121840-SP 16 38 WI'-0450801-SO 4 29 106-0·1809 4 31 226-02106 2 34 
SS· 6121860·SP 10 23 II'P-0480856-SP 22 25 106- I 1457 8 13 226-02254 2 20 
SS-6151040-SP 14 58 II'P -0480856 · SP 22 39 106· 23403 20 34 226-02304 2 32 
SS-6151220-SP 14 38 II'P-0501016-SC 22 6 106-23601 20 36 226 -02403 2 18 
SS-6152440-SP 4 56 WP -050 10 16· SC 22 12 106-97506 6 35 226-02601 2 46 
SS· 61530·10· SP 8 40 1\'P-050 10 16-SC 22 41 106-97605 6 3 226-03104 2 27 
SS-65807 52-TP 10 34 WP · 0501016· SD 6 37 107-41106 6 11 226-03203 2 29 
SS-66611 10-SP 4 18 WP-050 1016-SD 14 51 110-06202 12 7 226 · 03401 22 I 
SS-6661110-SP 10 29 WP -0501016-SD 14 64 110-06350 12 6 226 -03609 2 50 
SS-7081310-Sl' 22 24 WI'-0501016-SD 16 16 110-06509 12 11 226-03708 2 51 
SS-7081310-SP 22 38 IYP-0501016-SD 16 20 I 10-06756 12 4 226 -03906 4 32 
SS-709051 0-SP 6 27 IVP-0501016-SD 22 10 110-07002 12 15 226-04003 4 43 
SS-7090710-SP 14 12 IYP-061 2056-SD 16 31 I 10-07101 12 13 226· 04201 4 33 
SS-7090910-SP 1 63 IYP -0621016-SD 10 41 110-07309 12 8 226-04300 4 45 
SS-7090910-SP 20 32 IYP-0621016-SD 16 26 110-09909 10 18 226-04409 4 39 
SS-709091 0-Tl' 12 45 IYP-0753016-SZ 14 36 110· 18108 12 20 226-04508 4 19 
SS-7110510-SP 10 64 WP-0850002-SP 8 69 110· 18207 12 19 226-04607 4 35 
SS-7110710-SP 8 72 IYP· I612616· SE 24 17 110-18702 2 23 226-04656 4 34 
SS-71 10710-SP 10 30 WP- 1612616-SE 25 13 110· 23702 23 20 226-04904 4 44 
SS-7110710-SP 16 15 WS-0310002-KN IS 19 110-23751 23 16 226 -05307 4 2 
SS-7110840-SP 22 15 WS-0451040- KP 22 9 110-23801 23 21 226-05356 4 I 
SS-7110840-SP 22 29 IVS-061 0002- Kl' 16 30 110· 24015 23 7 226-05406 4 9 
SS-71 1091 0-SP 10 55 WS-0631510-KP 16 25 110-241 06 23 8 226-05703 4 65 
SS-7111310-TP 10 49 IYT-0530002-KS 2 10 110-24205 23 15 226 -06008 4 68 
SS-7111810-SP 8 56 110-24304 23 23 226 -06107 4 12 
SS-7120760-SP 4 47 100-04109 2 62 I 10-24403 23 19 226 -06503 4 49 
SS-7120760-SP 8 14 10 I -01004 2 3 110· 24510 23 10 226-06552 4 48 
SS-7120760-SP 16 36 101 -06102 10 50 110-32265 4 30 226-06602 4 50 
SS-7120910-SP 10 15 101-07902 10 39 110· 44054 2 8 226- 06701 4 66 
SS-7121410-SP 10 7 101-08009 10 13 110-45101 6 12 226·06800 4 12 
SS-7151210-Sl' 16 24 101 -08512 8 I 110-47107 23 4 226 -07006 4 55 
SS -7151610-SP 14 16 101-08611 8 II 110-52701 10 20 226-07105 4 59 
SS-7681750-TP 4 40 101-09908 8 38 110-71602 12 36 226-07204 4 60 
SS -8080610-SP 14 7 101-10500 8 24 110-71701 12 37 226-07303 4 53 
SS-8110410-TP 14 30 101-10500 8 33 II 0-71800 12 I 226-07402 4 54 
SS-81 10510-SP 14 34 101-10609 8 25 110-71909 10 21 226 -08004 12 41 
SS-8111010-TP 14 21 101-10609 8 32 110· 72402 6 14 226-08103 12 10 
SS-8120740-SI' 2 24 101- 11201 8 49 110-72501 16 2 226 · 08152 12 5 
SS -81 50822-TP 4 I I 101-12001 8 6 110-72709 18 2 226- 09002 10 27 
SS-8151150-SP 8 3 101· 12407 8 39 110-76809 22 3 226 -09101 10 31 
SS -8151150-SP 8 12 101-12803 8 16 110-76858 22 2 226-09200 10 26 
SS-8151150-Sl' 10 51 101- 16051 14 3 110-76957 22 4 226 -09309 10 58 
SS-8151550-SP 4 20 101-16606 14 23 110-78102 22 20 226 -09108 10 45 
SS · 8151550·SP 4 27 101-16705 14 40 110-78102 22 34 226-09606 10 57 
SS-8660530-Tl' 4 38 101-16754 14 37 110-78250 22 14 226 · 09705 10 38 
SS -8660530-TP 8 7 101-16804 14 15 110-93606 6 13 226-09754 10 37 
SS-8660530-TP 8 9 101-16903 14 35 111-00500 16 37 226-09804 8 8 
SS-8660530-TP 8 74 101 - 17109 14 24 111-02100 16 5 226 - 10000 10 6 
SS-8660530-TP 8 95 101-17208 14 18 111-02209 16 6 226-10109 10 2 
SS-8660530-Tl' 10 53 101 - 17851 14 55 111-02308 16 II 226 · 10208 10 4 
SS-8660610-TP 10 12 101-19105 16 18 111- 10301 18 13 226-10307 10 8 
SS-8660810-TP 8 5 101-19204 16 19 111- 10400 18 I I 226-10406 10 24 
SS-866081 0-TP 12 42 101-24204 6 10 1 11· 10509 18 12 226-10505 10 16 
SS-8660810-TP 14 32 101-24303 6 15 111- 10707 18 8 226-10604 10 9 
SS-8680540-SP 4 15 101 · 25201 12 16 111-11705 18 14 226-11503 8 90 
SS -8680810-TP <I 42 101 -26654 8 67 lll-ll804 18 21 226-11651 8 92 
SS-8681650-TP 4 41 101 -48054 4 70 111-85006 25 7 226-11701 8 91 
SS-870 1782· TP 20 19 101-61305 16 17 111· 85105 24 14 226-11909 8 94 
SS-9080410-SP 14 8 101-62204 23 2 1 11 · 85105 25 2 226-12501 8 19 
SS-9110460-CP 2 33 101-62253 23 I 111-85204 24 6 226· 13400 8 75 
SS-9111010-SP 14 50 101-62600 23 3 111-85204 25 3 226- 13608 8 71 
SS-9111010-SP 16 21 101· 62758 25 I 111-85352 25 4 226-14101 8 48 
SS-9111010-SP 18 30 102· 08551 18 29 11 1-85402 25 6 226-15009 8 59 
SS-9151440-CP 10 40 102-08700 18 32 111 -85501 24 10 226-15108 8 58 
SS-9151540-SR 23 22 102-09203 18 35 111-8550 I 25 10 226-15207 8 62 

102-09500 18 36 113-94509 12 24 226- 15306 8 61 
TA-0490601 -RO 2 12 102-09807 18 37 114- 15866 22 13 226-15454 8 57 
TA-0500601-MO 8 93 102-09906 18 38 114-15908 22 22 226- 15702 8 63 
TA-0750704-RO 2 15 102- 11407 14 6 119-56802 6 21 226-15801 8 65 
TA- 1250406- RO 2 13 102-11605 11 2 119-66504 24 13 226 · 15959 8 66 
TA- 1250406- RO 2 22 102-16703 20 4 119-69508 24 15 226-17005 12 34 
TA-1250406- IlO 2 47 102· 31603 8 78 135-15606 16 40 226-17104 12 21 

103-15208 10 62 137-65607 20 44 226 - 17104 12 23 
IVP-032050 1-SC 18 4 103- 15455 10 63 226-17609 6 29 
IVI'-0371016-SI) 8 36 103· 15505 10 56 226-00555 2 42 226-17708 6 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PAIIl' SO ~AGE REF 

lit. II 1\0 
P~liO ~AGE REF so P~l«) ~'.GE RFF so P~SO 

'" 
~AGE RFF so 

226 17807 6 22 226-60609 2 41 
226-17906 6 17 228-10105 2 17 
226-18052 6 9 228-10907 4 8 
226-18060 6 41 228-11004 4 6 
226-18102 6 6 228-11053 4 5 
226-18201 6 4 228-11301 2 54 
226 -18300 6 5 228- 11100 2 25 
226-18557 6 I 228 · 11558 2 56 
226 · 18706 6 2 228-12507 8 54 
226 ·18805 6 30 228-12606 8 52 
226 - 18904 (j 25 228- !2952 8 51 
226 · 18904 6 26 228- 13000 8 41 
226-19001 20 28 228· 13109 8 44 
226 · 19100 2 53 228-13208 8 37 
226- 19209 20 II 228- !3356 8 22 
226-19415 20 18 228- 13406 8 26 
226 19605 20 21 228-13455 8 IS 
226-19803 20 25 228-13505 8 18 
226- 19902 20 23 228· 13604 8 17 
226·20108 20 9 228-13703 8 20 
226·20355 20 6 228- 13802 8 23 
226-20454 20 7 228-14008 8 21 
226·20504 20 14 228-14107 8 81 
226-20702 20 8 228-14156 8 80 
226-20801 12 32 228-14255 8 87 
226-20801 20 21 228-15609 10 35 
226-20900 2 )4 228- 16755 12 44 
226 -21056 22 28 228-18009 2 59 
226-22005 23 24 228-19007 8 55 
226 · 22 104 23 25 228 · 19106 8 53 
226-22302 1 75 228-19254 8 84 
226-22351 4 74 228-1 9304 8 28 
226 ·22401 4 73 228- !9403 8 27 
226 -25503 2 40 228- 19452 8 76 
226·50055 2 45 228-19502 8 34 
226·50352 2 43 228-19601 8 30 
226-50857 2 39 228-19601 8 86 
226-51202 2 57 228·19650 8 29 
226-51~59 2 49 228-19809 8 79 
226-51509 4 23 228·19908 8 77 
226~51558 4 22 228-20005 8 83 
226-51566 4 21 228-20104 14 5 
226-51608 4 46 228-20153 14 4 
226-51905 4 69 228-20203 14 10 
226·52002 10 28 228-20302 14 II 
226-52101 10 10 228-20666 8 96 
226·54008 14 61 228-21409 10 36 
226·54107 14 31 228-27109 8 88 
226-54305 14 53 228-27406 8 31 
226 ·54404 14 44 228-27505 8 85 
226 -54503 14 48 228-27703 8 89 
226 54552 14 47 228· 35805 6 39 
226· 54602 14 49 228-37504 22 36 
226 54701 14 26 228· 37553 22 27 
226-54800 14 14 
226-54909 12 25 
226-54958 12 22 
226·55005 14 60 
226·5510~ 14 22 
226·55153 14 20 
226-55302 14 66 
226-5540 I 14 67 
226-56003 16 41 
226-56102 16 33 
226·56201 16 32 
226-56300 16 28 
226 56409 16 27 
226-56508 16 4 
226-56557 16 I 
226· 56607 16 12 
226-57050 18 28 
226 ·57100 18 18 
226-57 159 18 I 
226-57200 18 6 
226 · 57308 18 9 
226 -57803 2 II 

I 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




